Laguna Hills Holiday Light Extravaganza Competitor Form

Form must be completed and signed to be eligible. Applicant must be 18+ years of age.

Competition name:						
				Street Address (where to see	your lights):	
				Closest cross streets:		
				Email:	Phone:	

2021 Laguna Hills Holiday Light Extravaganza Rules and Acknowledgement:

- Applicant must be a business in or resident of Laguna Hills.
- Decorated business or home must be within the Laguna Hills City limits.
- All lights in front of the location will be judged.
- All entries are due to the LH Chamber via email only by November 30, 2021. Late entries will not be accepted. Email to <u>director@lagunahillschamber.com</u>.
- LH Chamber will email the applicant when form is received. The LH Chamber will email the applicant on steps to receive yard sign.
- Holiday Lights will be judged December 10, 11, and 12th, 2021 eligible. You are encouraged to keep your lights lit every night through December 25, 2021.
- The home must be accessible to the street. The public must be able to see your business/home void of any obstructions.
- Please be aware, gate-codes, and instructions to back ways will not be permitted. If the business/home is in a gated community, please contact your homeowner's association or property manager at allow accessibility to the public during these dates. Only businesses/homes easily accessible will be permitted to enter the contest.
- The entrant must pick-up a sign and post the entry sign in the right front of business/yard by December 9, 2021. Entrant will be notified by email when and where to pick up the sign.
- The Laguna Hills Holiday Light Extravaganza is a family-friendly event. Any use of decoration that display violence, drug-use or any vulgar images will not be permitted.
- For the public to identify competing locations, please have the signage provided to be visible.
- All judges' decisions are final. Winners will be announced on December 16, 2021, at the LH Chamber's Mixer at Pumpkin City Christmas Tree Farm from 5pm to 7pm. Contestants will be notified with details.

I hereby agree to the above rules and acknowledgement. I understand my business/home address will be posted online and in print (your name will not be published).

Competitor signature:

Please print name	Date
Please return this signed agreement by November 2	6, 2021, or earlier via email only to:
Laguna Hills Chamber of Commerce	
Email director@lagunahillschamber.com	